504173121 01/11/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4219799

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CONVERSION OF ENTITY (INC. TO LLC) AND CHANGE OF NAME	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHARAH, INC.	12/27/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CHARAH, LLC	
Street Address:	12601 PLANTSIDE DRIVE	
City:	LOUISVILLE	
State/Country:	KENTUCKY	
Postal Code:	40299	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14813052
Application Number:	13962903
Application Number:	15224243
Patent Number:	7328805
PCT Number:	US1354212

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)331-1159

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 704-331-3716

Email: spillersr@mvalaw.com

Correspondent Name: MOORE & VAN ALLEN PLLC

Address Line 1: 3015 CARRINGTON MILL BLVD., SUITE 400

Address Line 2: POST OFFICE BOX 13706

Address Line 4: RESEARCH TRIANGLE PK, NORTH CAROLINA 27709

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	946478.000078
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HENRY B. WARD, III
SIGNATURE:	/hbw/
DATE SIGNED:	01/11/2017
	•

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 041329 FRAME: 0460 source=Entity_Conversion_946478_000078#page1.tif source=Entity_Conversion_946478_000078#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 041329 FRAME: 0461

0234550.06

amoray ADD

Alison Lundergan Grimes Kentucky Secretary of State Received and Filed: 12/28/2016 11:54 AM Fee Receipt: \$40.00

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

(for a converting corporation)

Pursuant to KRS 14A and KRS 275, the undersigned corporation hereby submits these Articles of Organization for the purpose of converting a Kentucky corporation to a Kentucky limited liability company:

- The name of the limited liability company is: Charah, LLC. 1.
- The name of the converting business entity is: Charah, Inc. 2.
- The address of the limited liability company's initial registered office in the Commonwealth of Kentucky is 421 West Main Street, Frankfort, Kentucky. The name of the registered agent at such address is Corporation Service Company. Registered agent's consent to appointment to service as registered agent in Kentucky on behalf of Charah, LLC:

CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY

- 4. The mailing address of the limited liability company's initial principal office is: 12601 Plantside Drive, Louisville KY 40299.
- 5. The limited liability company is to be managed by its member(s).
- 6. The number of shares outstanding of each voting group entitled to vote on the Conversion, and the vote of such shares was:

Voting Group	Number of Outstanding Shares	Number of Votes Entitled to be Cast	Number of Shares Voting for the Conversion & Approving Plan of Conversion
Common Stock	18.750	18.750	18,760

7. These Articles of Organization will become effective on December 30, 2016 at 12:01 a.m.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed these Articles of Organization this 27th day of December, 2018, and declares under penalty of perjury under the laws of the state of Kentucky that the foregoing is true and correct.

CHARI\1500164v1

PATENT REEL: 041329 FRAME: 0462

RECORDED: 01/11/2017